

COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

REQUEST FOR FULL OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF PERMIT AREA/SURETY REDUCTION

Please indicate if you are requesting:

FULL/FINAL RELEASE OF ENTIRE PERMITTED AREA (per Rule 4.17)

ACREAGE REDUCTION (PARTIAL RELEASE per Rule 4.17)

I wish to release Q, Q acres at this time.

You will need to submit with this request: a map showing the acreage to be released from the current permit <u>and</u> updated mining and reclamation plan maps that will accurately depict the new permit boundary if the release is approved.

SURETY (Bond) REDUCTION (per Rule 4.14)

If you are requesting a surety (bond) reduction you will need to include with this request a new estimate of the actual cost to reclaim the site based on what it would cost an independent contractor to complete reclamation, including unit costs for reclamation activities as appropriate to the operation to comply with the provisions of Rule 3.1 and the Permit's approved Reclamation Plan.

File No.: M/986076 Site Name:	INCOS MINE	
County: LA PLATA		
	ON TAYLOR	
Permittee: MAYDAY LIVERY LLC AAR Permittee Address: 4432 COUNTY ROAD 1.	24	
	(Street Address)	
HESPERUS	Co	81326
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203 P 303.866.3567	7 F 303.832.8106 http://mining.state.co.	
John W. Hickenlooper, Governor Robert W. Randall, Exec		· 法委任保险法律的部分法律任任委任

Operator (If Other than Permittee)		
Permittee Representative:		
Certified Mail #		
In accordance with Rule $4.17.1(2)$ th	e Operator shall include the names, addresses and p	hone numbers of all
owners of record to the affected land	. Please attach additional sheets for this informatio	n if required.
Name	Address	Phone Number
MAYONY LIVENY LLC ADRONTAY	4432 COUNTY BOAD 124 NESPERUS LON CO 81326	970-749-8100

In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(4), if requesting a partial acreage release the Operator or their agent MUST sign that they have complied with the following statement: "All applicable portions of the Reclamation Plan requirements have been satisfied in accordance with these Rules and all applicable requirements under the Act."

Signature of Permittee, Operator or their authorized agent

Jan 22, 2024 Date

Important: In accordance with Rules 4.14.2(a) and 4.17.1(3) This release request must be submitted to the Division via certified mail and separate from any other correspondence to the Division.



Campaign No.	
Today's Date	
P.O. Number	
Sales Rep	

18186

6 Nov 2023

Odette Capistrano-Zenizo

This is a quote for approval, not an invoice. Advanced payments may be accepted.

advertiser bill-to Sharon Taylor Sharon Taylor 4432 CR 124 4432 CR 124 HESPERUS, CO 81326 HESPERUS, CO 81326 Tel: 970 759-5405 Tel: 970 759-5405 Account No: 108384 Account No: 108384

campaign sur	nmary	cost summary	the second s
Description	Notice of Completion of Reclamation	Base Amount	\$62.14
Start Date	11/8/2023	Adjustments	\$0.00
End Date	12/8/2023	Gross Amount	\$62.14
Currency		Agency Commission	\$0.00
		Net Amount	\$62.14
		Estimated Tax	\$0.00
		Total	\$62.14

Total

Fle-Fa	ayment Det	alls	State and the second		have been also allow the off		
Pre-Paym	ent Amount		Pre-Payment Date		Pre-Payment Card No.		
62.14		11/6/2023	11/6/2023		XXXX5127		
print li	nes						
Line No.	Product	Description	Issue / Run Date	Quantity	Rate	Adjusted Rate	Amount
37526	Durango Herald	DH Private Legal	11/8/2023	1	62.14	62.14	62.14

18186

of Completion Notice of Reclamation and Request for Release of Financial Warranty: Mayday Livery LLC is requesting release of the balance of financial warranty for the Incas Mine, Permit #Mre-vegatation 1986-076. all work has been completed and inspected by DRMS. The Incas

Page 1 of 2 | Order 18186



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT

STATE OF COLORADO

County of La Plata

I, Odette Zenizo, do solemnly swear that I am the Classified Advertising Representative of the Durango Herald, and that I have personal knowledge of the essential facts stated herein; that the same is a daily newspaper printed in whole, and published in the County of La Plata, State of Colorado, and has a general circulation therein; that said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said County of La Plata for a period of more than twelve months next prior to the first publication of the annexed Legal notice or advertisement; that said newspaper has been admitted to the United States mails as second-class matter under a provision of the Act of March 3, 1879, or any amendments thereof, and that said newspaper is a daily newspaper duly qualified for publishing legal notices and advertisements within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado.

That the annexed legal notice or advertisement was published in the regular and entire editions of said daily newspaper with the following dates:

11/8/2023

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this date, 11/8/2023.

Subscribed and sworn before me, a notary public in and for the County of La Plata, State of Colorado this date, 11/8/2023.

hanse Maine Mousheim

Notary Public My Commission expires

(SEAL)

Stephanie Marie Thorsheim NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID# 20084016262 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/01/2024 18186 of Completion of Notice Reclamation and Request for Release of Financial Warranty: Mayday Livery LLC is requesting release of the balance of financial warranty for the Incas Mine, Permit #M-1986-076. all re-vegatation work has been completed and inspected by DRMS. The Incas Mine is located in La Plata 15 approximately Canyon, miles west of Durango off of County Road 124. Any comments regarding the the of appropriateness requested release should be directed to the address below: Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Published in Durango Herald November 8, 2023